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Preview of February 
Meeting   

 
Col. Carter, 

Commander of the 78 ABW 
named February 2007 

Featured Speaker 
  

Intro 
 
Col Theresa Carter is the Commander 
of the 78 ABW where she commands 
3,000 people assigned to three 
groups, an operations support 
squadron, the comptroller squadron, 
and five wing staff agencies.  The 78 
ABW is responsible for all logistics, 
medical, civil engineer, security, and 
mission support functions for all of 
Robins AFB.  Not bad for an Industrial 
Engineer from Purdue.  When you 
"click" on the Leadership icon at the 
Robins AFB web page, you can read 
her bio, but at this month's SAME 
meeting, you can hear all about how 
she came to be a Wing Commander--
its all about leadership. 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Director Post Results: 
Robins SAME Post Elections for 
the 2007-2008 Director’s Post 
positions were held at the 17 
January general meeting.   
 
The post is pleased to announce 
the following four appointees: 
 
  ▪  Mr. Judah Bradley 
  ▪  Mr. Ken Branton 
  ▪  Mr. Mike Coats 
  ▪  Mr. Kevin Long 
 
Congratulations to All. 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

What's Coming Up... 
 

Wednesday 21 February 
 

SAME General Meeting 
Robins AFB Officers Club Atrium 

 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Future Meetings: 
 

Mar Meeting:  21 Mar 
Apr: Earth Day Golf 

Tournament 
May Meeting: 16 May 

 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
 

  
 
 

South Atlantic / South Central 
Regional Training Conference 

October 22 - 25, 2007 
 

We are looking for volunteers 
for this event. If you are 

interested, please contact Fred 
Brown from AFRC/A7OM 
(Northrop Grumman) at 

678-655-4812. 
 

 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

 

2006 AWARD WINNERS! 
 
The Robins SAME Post 
presented the 2006 annual  
awards at the January 2007 
meeting. 
Mr. Ric Powers, acknowledged 
for distinguished service and 
numerous SAME contributions 
& accomplishments, was named 
the recipient of the SAME 
President’s Award for 
Achievement. 
 
2d Lt Grant Harwell was also 
recognized for his service and 
contributions to the SAME Post, 
and was awarded the Robins 
Post Young Member Award.  

 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
SAME MISSION, VISION 

AND VALUES 
 

The SAME Mission 
“To promote and facilitate 

engineering support for national 
security by developing and 
enhancing relationships and 

competencies among uniformed 
services, public and private 
sector engineers, and related 

professionals.” 
 

The SAME Vision 
“To be a premier global 

engineering organization leading 
the professional and personal 

growth of all members in 
support of military readiness and 

development of solutions to 
national security challenges.” 

 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 



 
 

Post Officers 
 

President 
Mr. Mark MacEwan 
Mark-MacEwan@aem-net.com 
(404) 329-9006 
Vice President 
Col Edward Piekarczyk 
Edward.Piekarczyk@robins.af.mil 
Secretary 
Mr. Bill Nagel 
bnagel@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
Assistant Secretary 
2Lt Grant Harwell 
grant.harwell@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-3809 
Treasurer 
Ms. Becky McCoy 
becky.mccoy@robins.af.mil 
(478) 327-9287 
Senior Enlisted Advisor/Representative 
SMSgt Donald Andreasen 
donald.andreasen@afrc.af.mil 
(478) 327-1095 
Executive Directors 
Mr. Ric Powers (Emeritus); National 
Liaison 
richard.l.powers@sas02.usace.army.mil 
(478) 926-0290 
Ms. Nancy Manley; Membership 
nancy.manley@robins.af.mil 
(478) 926-3533 x 28100 
Directors 
Mr. Ken Branton; Programs 
kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
(678) 808-8907 
Mr. Mike Coats; Young Member 
michael.coats@earthtech.com 
(478) 329-8870 
Mr. Judah Bradley; National Security 
Judah.bradley@afrc.af.mil 
(478) 327-1092 
Mr. Kevin Long; Financial/Sustaining 
Memberships 
kevin.long@robins.af.mil 
(478)926-2909 
Col. Steven Zander; (Past President) 
steven.zander@AFRC.af.mil 
(478) 327-1100 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AMEC, PLC 
Jerry Gacetta jerry.gacetta@amec.com 
(770) 420-2100 / Fax 420-2080 
ARCADIS Geraghty & Miller 
Mark Lethbridge 
mlethbridge@arcadis-us.com 
(770) 431-8666 
Cape Environmental Management 
Scott Harris; sharris@capeenv.com 
(478) 923-6788 
Carothers Construction Inc. 
Matt Mills mmills@carothersconstruction.com 
(601) 939-8886 / Fax 939-2077 
CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 
Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
Earth Tech, Inc. 
Mike Coats; michael.coats@earthtech.com 
(478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 
Flint EMC 
Ronnie Sanders; rsanders@flintemc.com 
(478) 988-3500 / Fax 988-3559 
GeoSyntec Consultants 
Bill Nagel; bnagel@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 
Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Jason Cooper; jcooper@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 
Jordan, Jones & Goulding, Inc. 
Daniel Foth, dfoth@jjg.com 
(478) 741-3788 
MACTEC Engineering and Consulting 
Alan Dooley; awdooley@mactec.com 
(478) 923-5999 
Merrick & Company 
David Luke; david.luke@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 
Northrop Grumman Corp. 
Fred Brown, Jr.; fred.brown@AFRC.AF.MIL 
(678) 655-4812 
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 
David Flanders, Sr.; dflanders@stantec.com 
(912) 474-6100 
Technicon Engineering Inc. 
Randy Peacock 
peacockr@technicon-pe.com 
(478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 
TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; shvizdzak@tepainc.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 
TetraTech, Inc. 
Joe Jahnke; joe.jahnke@ttemi.com 
(404) 225-5514 / Fax 577-4070 
URS 
Mr. Ken Branton 
kenneth_branton@urscorp.com 
(678) 808-8907 / Fax 808-8400 
Woolpert, Inc. 
David Ziegman 
(770) 993-5323 

Spotlight on Sustaining 
Member Firms  

AEM Engineers and Scientists 
Principals 
Janet Hart, President  
Dr. Loring Pitts, PhD, Vice President 
Michael Brock, P.G., Vice President 

Disciplines: Consulting Engineering 
Services 

Number of Employees: 25  
Expertise (in GA): 
Engineering Services 
• Construction Management/Title II 
• Structural Design 
• AST/UST Design, Installation, and 

Oversight 
• Landfill Closure Design and Oversight 
• O&M Corrective Action  
Hazardous Waste Permitting / Remediation 
• Part B Permitting/Modifications 
• RCRA Facility Assessments/ 

Investigations/Feasibility Studies 
• RCRA Closure Certification/Oversight 
• Corrective Action 

Design/Implementation 
Environmental Services 
• Human Health/Ecological Risk 

assessments 
• Spill Prevention, Control & 

Countermeasure (SPCC) Plans 
• Multi-Media Compliance Audits 
• Pollution Prevention Management 
• Asbestos Surveys/Abatement Plans 
• Integrated Contingency Plans 
• Tier I, II, Form R Completion 
Groundwater Hydrology 
• Groundwater Modeling 
• Aquifer Testing/Dye Studies 
• Groundwater Remediation 
Air Quality Management 
• Permitting - Operating/Title V 
• Emission Inventory 
• Process Safety Management 
• Abatement Technologies 
• Source Testing, BACT, MACT and 

LAER Evaluations 
• Ambient Air Quality Analyses 

SAME Interest: 
AEM has traditionally been a strong 
supporter of SAME Atlanta Post and with 
the recent hiring of Mr. Mark MacEwan, 
President of the Robins AFB Post, we look 
to broaden our SAME horizons to other 
SAME Posts in the Southeast. 


